Circulation Policy: InterLibrary Loan

1. LLC

The Dorr Township Library will assist patrons in finding materials that are available for loan when those materials are not available in the building. As a member of the Lakeland Library Cooperative, Dorr Township Library patrons have borrowing privileges at any other member library. Borrowed materials may be returned to any member library.

2. MeL

In addition, Dorr Library card holders have access to MelCat materials which is a statewide inter library loan service provided by the Library of Michigan. Dorr Township Library participates in INN-REACH checkout to remote sites, which allows patrons from participating libraries to borrow materials at our library through our existing integrated library system.

Approved by Dorr Township Library Board August 21, 2023.